Change of
Premises

(Agenda Item Number)

(Legistar file number)
Fee: $25.00 Li Poiinin 00 9{5/
City of Madison Clerk (License number)
210 MLK Jr Blvd, Room 103 i &0
Class A: [ Beer, U Liquor, [I Cider Madison, WI 53703 (Alder District #)  (Police Sector)
Class BMBeer, [J Liquor, licensing@cityofmadison.com Office Use Only

(X Class C Wine 608-266-4601

Licensed Premises Information

This application modifies existing aIcohoI license number: l._\ C_ L\ \2) _ &O&D _ D O \L\ \
Business dba Name: W\S\'ﬂ ( G YD\)ﬂd\

Licensed Address: LQ D U)’]r (l\f’ m N DY “ Ve

L|quor/Beer Agent Name: Abb\J POLC\ 0 C/K P{\d(’f

% Alcohol, i % Food, % Other Alder, District #: ‘ Police Sector: LDZ"]'

Corporate Information

Business Legal Name (as on WE State Sellers Permit:_y LCE GYOJ\C{% LLC

Business Mailing Address: _ 0O (0 T Gemint Doive

Business Contact Name, Position: A’\O\O\! DOLd\ DCK i D\/U Y\ P |/

Business Phone: (0 5\S- o0 | F Business Email: QIO @W\)\S\td%f ouNAS. oM

Current Capacity (indoor): %6 Current Capacity (outdoor): O
Proposed Capacity (indoor): 8 Proposed Capacity (outdoor): (_QO

If your capacity is increasing, contact Building Inspection: (608) 266-4551, binspection@cityofmadison.com
Description of Proposed Changes: Add ot )%Q\d(’ Se Ok‘\ I’\a to \l ceNnse
and increase ndopor mbaum on License o

cof\ect accorale gom OCCS\PM\%V

0 Deﬁ;}%oor Pl/n/%ﬂeqwred)
/ , 5//5/020&0

Authorizéd Slgnature Date

/Orange sign and business card issued

MLicense Renewals & Changes” brochure with next steps issued

Office Use Only
REV 09/2018



PLAN : pébJch #: BLDNCC—2019-1 538
EXAMINATI ON ..~ Building Inspection ng%ﬂ

‘ TP e 1" 215 Martin Luther King J& B},";;y'oa
LETTER B

Madison, Wisconsift
{608) 266-455

RE: Occupancy: bly Group A2
y: Assembly
Tenant: Twisted Grounds CoffeeLShOP
Owner: Greyrock at Grandview,
Supenvising Professional: Joseph M- Lee
Square Feet: 1,417 .

OAD
S DR #2300 Project Location
16067 GEMINI DRIVE

been reviewed for iance with the L L L
struction may pmcczg':fé}ﬂfmﬁchﬁ“’ code requirements e forth i Chaptes SPS 361366 of the rules of the Department of Safety and Professional
This plan has not been reviewed £ re‘gu]au?r,,‘si.bm;{ag.iﬁms that are required to be changed by this letter must be corrected before commencing that
e ey e B e VIl S 8350 e ks of b Doyttt oS30 0 L™
erei ey e er 101.01(2 f Wi j H i uirements no!
her? il il be inspected during and afier consl(m )c(g’:' Wisconsin State Statutes is responsible for all code req

DING HAS BEEN CLASSIFIED AS TYPE VB CONSTRUCTION. [X] Sprinklered
vel 2 alteration.

F REVISION:
e toilet rooms. The space above the toilet rboin$ may only bé used for mechanical

or{ adds decorative walls above th
ant guard or exiting. . i

_ No storage is allowed since there is not a code compli

or: Asaph Lehman Phone: (608)266-4553

e (608)266-4558

e 2 Pho!
ewed By: Alan Harper, Plan Examiner

rper@cityofmadison.com

Scanned with CamScanner
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JLA ARCHITECTS PROJECT CODE REVIEW

ARCHITECTURAL & STRUCTURAL REVIEW.- BUILDING SLBMITTAL
09/30/2019 (by Andy Chitwood) A

PROJECT NAME: Twisted Grounds Coffee Shop
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Tenant Bulldout
PROJECT LOCATION:

sireet: €067 Geminl Drlve, Madison, Wi
Chy: Macison, wi53718

CODE:
. 2015 laternational Bullding Code (1C)
SR Including Wisconsin commarcial Bullding Coda - SPS 362
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 8 - Unprotecied - BUILDING MAIN OCCUPANCY: Retail and Professional Services
mmﬁﬁ
Bealings Walls N/A Table 60°
I;Too,, N/A Table 607 —
[Roofs N{A Table 60°
[Extericr Walls 1 HR 1BC 704.3, 704.5, Table 602
BUILDING AREA (DESIGN): FIT-OUT
Per IBC Definition (502.1) FLOOR SEABARCY FIREIHER A2 TOTALS
{nterlor Side of Exterlor Walls BUILDI BALC / PA
Exterlor Spaces Under Roof
First Floor A 1,417 1,417
TOTAL (ALL) 1,417 - 1,417
MAX OCCUPANCY {88 Occupants Maximum Y ]
Per (BC 1004.1.2
PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT Required Fixtures Per Gender
Per 1BC Table 2902.1 Assembly A-2 Men (48) Wome (48)
Water Closets (i per 75) 1 1
[Lavataries (1 per 2001 1 1 \
{
i
OCCUPANCY & FIRE AREA OCCUPANCY |SPRINKLER TYPE
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:
Restaurant Buildout A2 NFPA 13
Notes:
Fire Alarm System requirements per Design;Build Fire Protection Contractor
Provide Fire Exting.ishers par NFPA 10 4
FIRE SEPARATIONS:
Fira Area Separations: 1 HR Between Fit-Out Assembly Occupancy & Adjacent Future Occupancies (IBC 508.4 g
: ' i
Exit Access Corrldors: 1 HR Rating Required per IBC Table 1020.1 4
Occupancy Separations:  1HR Between Adjacent Futute Fit-Out Ocaupancy & Assebly Occupancy Per IBC Table 508.4
See Ufe safety Plans
.
EGRESS: (Max. Travel Dist.) Maximun Exit Access Travel Distance (With Sprinkler System) = 250 ft (Section 1017, Table 101 i:'.2}

!

Exit Access Distance - See sheet G002

Scanned with CamScanner



ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

SET ISSUE

53>

20

TWISTED GROUNDS COFFEE SHOP

GRAND VIEW COMMONS TENANT FITOUT
6067 GEMINI DRIVE, MADISON , WI

OWNER INFORMATION

CITY OF MADISON REVIEW SET
OCT1,2019

SHEET INDEX

DSI Real Estate Group, Inc.

DANIEL BRINKMAN
2800 ROYAL AVENUE, SUITE 302
MADISON, WI 53713

PROJECT TEAM
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ENERAL CONTRACTOR

PRINCETON CUSTOM HOMES, INC

2985 TRIVERTON PIKE DRIVE #102

FITCHBURG, WISCONSIN 53711

CONTACT: GREG ONSAGER

EMAIL: GONSAGER@PRINCETONCUSTOMHOMES.COM
PHONE: 608.274.7747

JLA ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS

2418 CROSSROADS DRIVE - SUITE 2300
MADISON, WI 53718

CONTACT: ANDY CHITWOOD

EMAIL: ACHITWOOD®@JLA-AP,COM
OFFICE: 608.241.9500

JLA

ARCHITECTS

MADISON : MILWAUKEE
jla-ap.com

JLA PROJECT NUMBER:19-0114

TWISTED GROUNDS
COFFEE SHOP

CITY OF MADISON REVIEW SET

DATE OF ISSUANCE OCT 1, 2019
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JLA ARCHITECTS PROJECT CODE REVIEW
ARCIOTLCTURAL & STRUCTUTAL ROy ULDING SURMITTAL
09,30/2019 by Andy Chitwaod) o
RGN
PROJECT NAMI: Twisted Grounds Coffee Shop.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Tenant bulldout
PROJCT LOCATION:
St 6067 . Madison, W1 ARCHITECTS
Chy Madson, W71
cone Code yeruen, Building Code (1)
F g Code
Incuding Whcomin Commeica Buiding Coda - 575 362 MADISON : MILWAUKEE
CONSTRUCTION TvPE: 50~ Unprotected - BUILDING MAIN OCCUPANCY Aeta and Professiona Services Jla-ap.com
- JLA PROJECT NUMBER: 19-0114
7
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777 7
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——— e Y \\\\\\\
vt now ol | ppeetae ] s .
Caterion Spaces Under Rool | [ h\\\\\\\\\\u\‘
T = T T Z .\\\\\\

MAX OCCUPANCY
Per 16C 1004.1.2

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT
P I6C Table 2002,)

OCCUPANCY &
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:

h pancies (1C 3084
1 MR Rating Required per 16C Table 1020.1

Occupancy Sepatations  THA Bstween Adjacent Futre Fil-Out Occupancy & Asserbly Occupancy Per 16€ Table 508.4
5ee Ll Safety Many

LGRESS: (Max, Travel Dist) Maximar Exi

xit Accans Oy Aheat G003

ol Distarce With Sprinkler Systam) « 250 ft (Section 1017, Table 1017.2;
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TWISTED GROUNDS
COFFEE SHOP

CITY OF MADISON REVIEW SET

DATE OF ISSUANCE OCT1,2019

REVISION SCHEDULE J
[N Cowerpicn e
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FINISH PLAN NOTES

1, POUSHED CONCRETE FLOOR AT ALL @ oerawns movior mumima
LOCATIONS, EXCEPT WHERE NOTED, VUPRLY 8 DRAW
2, VINYL BASE AT ALL LOCATIONS, INCEPT AT @ suwoen swa o
AThinoows.
3, CERAMIC TILE BASE AT RATHROOMS,
4, IXPOSED COLING PAINTED BLACK,
CONPIM COLOR WITH TENANT, * PLUMBER TO CONFIRM

! SUPPLY AND DRAIN
s buesDooDAT AUC ol D DR i DATE OF ISSUANCE oCT 1,2019
5.TRP AT KITCHEN SIDE OF WALL. AITCHEN BQUPMENT AND. REVISION SCHEDULE
7, EXISTING ONE-HR EXTIRIOR WALL TO
ek, PAINT SELECTED B TENANT!
8, DOORS & TRIM TO DE STAIN-GRADE WOOD,
5, WOODENWINDOW 145 T0 BE PROVIDED/
NSTALLED I AT, MATH KN WAL

SHEET TITLE.

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT
& FINISH PLAN

HpLAN * FOR REFERENCE ONLY * FOR REFERENCE ONLY
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DOOR NOTES:

1. ALL INTERIOR DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS

IN WOOD FRAMES.

2, ALL DOORS TO BE 3'-0" x 6'-8"
3, PROVIDE ICC/ANSI 117,] COMPLIANT HARDWARE AS REQUIRED PER CODE
4, PULL SIDE OF DOORS TO HAVE M| 8" CLEAR AT LATCH JAMB
5. PUSH SIDE OF DOORS TO HAVE MIN. 12" CLEAR AT LATCH JAMB
6. ALL DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE STAIN-GRADE, VERIFY DOOR AND TRIM STAIN W/ TENANT,
DOOR AND FRAME INFORMATION
= Oseons

[
SEL WALL TYPIS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

xBusAL s
SCEWALL TYIES FO UOKE IWFORMATION

AT ¥TRUCTURAL DAAWINGS FOR
SHCALCONDITIONS

2L AN AT TN SIUATON

SLEWALL TYIES [0 MORE ITORATION

WooD cAsiNG

o

UL WALL TYPS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ARCHITECTS

MADISON : MILWAUKEE
jla-ap.com

JLA PROJECT NUMBER: 19-0114

TWISTED GROUNDS
COFFEE SHOP
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ENCLOSED AREA SEATING - 32' X 24' TABLES 30" X 30"

5'-0" WIDE OPENINGS, 3' MIN. WITH CHAIRS 4'6" X 4'-6"
DECORATIVE REMOVABLE FENCING SPACING - 30" TO TABLE CORNERS
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